DP, EF, SE1 and SEV ranges
0.6 – 2.6 kW
GRUNDFOS WASTEWATER
Grundfos Sololifts >2
Grundfos DP, EF, SE1 and SEV ranges
> 2
Powerful pumps for drainage,
effluent and raw sewage

  SD = star-delta starting (only LC 108 and LCD 108)
Note: Controllers with capacitor are for 12 A operating current.
Type Key for LC and LCD controllers
Accessories > 21
1 - 2.9 A  96 48 40 93
1.6 - 5.0 A  96 48 40 94
3.7 - 12.0 A  96 48 40 95
12.0 - 23.0 A  96 48 40 96
No. Picture Description Dimensions Product
number
21
22
LCD 110 controller for electrodes
for 2 pumps 3 x 400 V,
direct-on-line-starting
LC 110 controller for electrodes for
1 pump 1 x 230 V, direct-on-line-
starting. With built-in operating
capacitors
LC 110 controller for electrodes
for 1 pump 3 x 400 V,
direct-on-line-starting
LCD 110 controller for electrodes for
2 pumps 1 x 230 V, direct-on-line-
starting. With built-in operating
capacitors
3.7 -12.0 A 30 μF 96 12 55 99
20
LCD 108 controller for level
switches for 2 pumps 1 x 230V,
direct-on-line-starting. With built-in
operating capacitors
LCD 108 controller for level
switches for 2 pumps 3 x 230 V,
direct-on-line-starting
LCD 108 controller for level
switches for 2 pumps 3 x 400 V,
direct-on-line-starting
3.7 -12.0 A 30 μF 96 12 55 98
1 -2.9 A  •96 43 40 39
1.6 -5.0 A •96 43 40 43
3.7 -12.0 A •96 43 40 47
12.0 -23.0 A •96 43 40 51
1 - 2.9 A  •96 43 40 23
1.6 - 5.0 A  •96 43 40 27
3.7 - 12.0 A  •96 43 40 31
12.0 - 23.0 A  •96 43 40 35
Product numbers marked with • are English versions. Other languages are available on request.
3.7 -12.0 A 30 μF 96 12 56 00
1 - 2.9 A  96 48 40 85
1.6 - 5.0 A  96 48 40 86
3.7 - 12.0 A  96 48 40 87
12.0 - 23.0 A  96 48 40 88
  Example:  CU  100  230 1 9 30/150 A
Type range
Type designation
Voltage [V]
Number of phases 1 = 1 phase
  3 = 3 phase
Maximum amp. consumption for the pump [A]
Operating / starting capacitor [μF]
A = with float switch
[ ] = without float switch
Type Key for CU100 Control box
Accessories
No. Picture Description Dimensions
Product
number
23
CU 100 control box for one pump
A model include float switch
for automatic operation
 CU 100.230.1.9.30/150  96 07 62 09
CU 100.230.1.9.30/150.A  96 07 61 97
CU 100.230.3.5.A  96 07 61 98
CU 100.230.3.12.A  96 07 61 99
CU 100.400.3.2,9.A  96 07 62 00
CU 100.400.3.5.A  96 07 62 01
Accessories > 22
Accessories
No. Picture Description Dimensions Product
number
29
30
31
32 Acoustic signal (horn), 1 x 230 V
Bracket for electrodes 91 71 31 96
Signal lamp, 1 x 230 V
1 electrode with 10 m cable 96 07 62 89
3 electrodes with 10 m cable 96 07 61 89
4 electrodes with 10 m cable 91 71 34 37
For mounting on a 38 mm pipe
Outdoor mounting 62 50 00 20
Outdoor mounting 62 50 00 21
Indoor mounting 62 50 00 22
Electrodes for LC 110
and LCD 110
24
25
26
27
28
Standard float switches
with 10 m cable, counter
weight and bracket
Float switches for use in
potentially explosive
environments, with 10 m cable
counter weight and bracket
96 00 34 21
96 00 35 36
96 00 33 32
96 00 36 95
96 44 03 00
Float switch with 10 m cable
Float switch with 20 m cable
Float switch for use in portentially
explosive  environments, with 10 m cable
Float switch for use in portentially
explosive  environments, with 20 m cable
For LC 108 and LCD 108 controllers
connected to LC-Ex4
For LC 108 and LCD 108 controllers
1 pump without alarm (2 switches) 62 50 00 13
1 pump with alarm (3 switches) 62 50 00 14
2 pumps without alarm (3 switches) 62 50 00 14
2 pumps with alarm (4 switches) 62 50 00 15
1 pump without alarm (3 switches) 62 50 00 16
1 pump with alarm (4 switches) 62 50 00 17
2 pumps without alarm (4 switches) 62 50 00 17
LC-Ex4 intrinsically safe barrier, for use in
potentially explosive environments,